900361425

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM381132 Stylesheet Version v1.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia-Pacific Wood Products LP			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1111 W. Jefferson Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Boise		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83728-0001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3541209	BROADSPAN
Registration Number:	1696869	FASTBEAM
Registration Number:	1986288	FASTOPT
Registration Number:	1962516	FASTPLAN
Registration Number:	3861608	FASTSUITE
Serial Number:	86647184	FASTRACK
Registration Number:	3104599	FIBERGUARD
Registration Number:	2034171	FIBERSTRATE
Registration Number:	2003047	FIBERSTRONG
Registration Number:	1593660	WOOD I BEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

molly.edwards@klarquist.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0762

900361425

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	One World Trade Center Portland, OREGON 97204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa M. Caldwell
SIGNATURE:		/Lisa M. Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:		04/19/2016
Total Attachments: 4 source=GP - BCWP TM Ass	signment#pa	age1.tif

source=GP - BCWP TM Assignment#page1.tif source=GP - BCWP TM Assignment#page2.tif source=GP - BCWP TM Assignment#page3.tif source=GP - BCWP TM Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Georgia-Pacific Wood Products LP, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A ("Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Marks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Marks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignee shall request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as owner of the Marks for the sole use and enjoyment of assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonably required) in the recordation of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0764 The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the respective date written below.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS LLC	BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, L.L.C.
By: WALL	By:
Name: Take to Park	Name:
Title: Vica President	Title:
Date: 03/31/2016	Date:

W

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the respective date written below.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC WOOD PRODUCTS	BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS,
LLC	LLC
By:	JiBy:
Name:	Name: Dan Hutchinson
Title:	Title: Executive Vice President
Date:	Date: 3-31-2016

[Signature Page to Trademark and Service Mark Assignment]

Schedule A

Trademark Name	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BROADSPAN	USA	77/243,873	8/1/2007	3541209	12/2/2008
FASTBEAM	USA	74/121,136	12/6/1990	1696869	6/23/1992
FASTOPT	USA	74/595,866	11/7/1994	1986288	7/9/1996
FASTPLAN	USA	74/496,239	3/3/1994	1962516	3/12/1996
FASTSUITE	USA	77/686,202	3/9/2009	3861608	10/12/2010
FASTRACK	USA	86/647,184	6/1/2015		
FIBERGUARD	USA	78/186,181	11/18/2002	3104599	6/13/2006
FIBERSTRATE	USA	74/565,613	8/25/1994	2034171	1/28/1997
FIBERSTRONG	USA	75/002,928	10/10/1995	2003047	9/24/1996
WOOD I BEAM & Design	USA	73/824,677	9/11/1989	1593660	4/24/1990

RECORDED: 04/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0767